OP \$320.00 1136134

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TREND MICRO INCORPORATED	04/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TREND MICRO INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	Shinjuku MAYNDS Tower 27F, 2-1-1 Yoyogi	
City:	Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	151-0053	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11361340
Application Number:	11361447
Application Number:	11413754
Application Number:	11431799
Application Number:	11688633
Application Number:	11833932
Application Number:	11833936
Application Number:	12069659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)436-2114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jina@OBLLP.com

Correspondent Name: OKAMOTO & BENEDICTO LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 641330

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95164-1330

PATENT

REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0538

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES K. OKAMOTO		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Assignment_TrendMicroUS-TrendMicroJP#page1.tif			
source=Assignment_TrendMicroUS-TrendMicroJP#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0539

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Trend Micro Incorporated, a California corporation, having a place of business at 10101 N. De Anza Blvd., Cupertino, California 95014 (referred to herein as the "ASSIGNOR") has assigned and transferred and does hereby assign and transfer to Trend Micro Incorporated, a Japan corporation, having a place of business at Shinjuku MAYNDS Tower 27F, 2-1-1 Yoyogi, Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo 151-0053, Japan, (referred to herein as the "ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

- (a) each of the patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached herewith (referred to herein as the "APPLICATIONS");
- (b) all applications claiming priority from any of the APPLICATIONS which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world;
- (c) all divisional, provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications (that have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world) to which any of the APPLICATIONS relate or claim priority;
- (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted or have been granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and
- (e) all right of priority in and to the APPLICATIONS, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights, if any.

In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR has executed this Patent Assignment by its duly authorized officer as of the date written below.

Trend Micro Incorporated, a California corporation

Name: Felix Sterling

Title: Sr. Vice President & General Counsel

PATENT

REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0540

EXHIBIT A

- 1) U.S. Patent Application No. 11/361,340, filed 02/24/2006
- 2) U.S. Patent Application No. 11/361,447, filed 02/24/2006
- 3) U.S. Patent Application No. 11/413,754, filed 04/27/2006
- 4) U.S. Patent Application No. 11/431,799, filed 05/09/2006
- 5) U.S. Patent Application No. 11/688,633, filed 03/20/2007
- 6) U.S. Patent Application No. 11/833,932, filed 08/03/2007
- 7) U.S. Patent Application No. 11/833,936, filed 08/07/2007
- 8) U.S. Patent Application No. 12/069,659, filed 02/11/2008

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 04/08/2011